WAS Senior College and
University Commission

Statement of Accreditation Status
Pacific College

3160 Red Hill Avenue

Costa Mesa, CA 92626

United States

Telephone: 714-662-4402

URL: https://www.pacific-college.edu/

Staff Liaison: Linda Petersen
Student Achievement URL: https://www.pacific-college.edu/student-achievement

Current Accreditation Status: Accredited
Most Recent Commission Action: February 25, 2022
First Accredited: 2016

Undergraduate FTE: 329

Graduate FTE: 16

Financial Structure Type: For-Profit
Sponsorship: Proprietary with parent/board
Academic Calendar: Semester

Distributes Federal Finanicial Aid: Yes

Commission Actions

*Commission Action Letter, Change of Ownership, February 2022 action
*Commission Action Letter, Reaffirmation, February 2022 action

*Commission Action Letter, Seeking Accreditation Visit 2, February 2016 action
*Team Report, Reaffirmation, February 2022 action

*Team Report, Seeking Accreditation Visit 2, February 2016 action

Personnel

Role Name Title Email

Accreditation Liaison Officer Donna Woo Vice President dwoo®@pacific-college.edu
Board of Directors Chair John Wagner Chairman of the Board of Directors jwagner@pacific-college.edu
Chief Academic Officer Donna Woo Vice President dwoo@pacific-college.edu
Chief Executive Officer William Nelson President wnelson@pacific-college.edu
Chief Financial Officer Louis Almeida Chief Financial Officer lalmeida@pacific-college.edu
Director Institutional Research Paul Bott Director of Institutional pbott@pacific-college.edu

Improvement and Planning



Locations

OPEID Location Name City Location Type Status
03299302 Inland Empire Satellite Ontario Additional active
Campus
03299300 Pacific College Costa Mesa Main Campus active
Pacific Cerritos Additional active
College&#8211;Cerritos
Degrees
Degree Degree Level Year Implemented Modality
BS in Business Administration Bachelors 2021 Distance Education
Bachelor of Science in Nursing (RN to BSN Completion) Bachelors 2012 Distance Education
Healthcare Administration Bachelors 2012 On-Site
Healthcare Administration Bachelors 2012 Distance Education
Master of Science in Nursing (Family Nurse Masters 2020 On-Site
Practitioner)
Master of Science in Nursing (Family Nurse Masters 2020 Distance Education
Practitioner)
Registered Nursing-Associates Degree in Nursing Associate 2020 On-Site
Vocational Nursing Non-degree 1998 On-Site
Vocational Nursing Associate 2006 On-Site
Upcoming Reviews
Season Year Level Review Type
Fall 2024 Special Visit
Spring 2027 Offsite Review

Fall 2027

Accreditation Visit



